ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

Provide mobilization,
demobilization, bonding, insurance,
erosion control (including all work
necessary for a complete SWPPP),
traffic control, asbuilts, compliance
with the general conditions and
permit conditions and any other
work for which a specific bid item is
not provided.

Sawcut, remove and dispose of
existing AC Pavement.

Sawcut, remove and dispose of
3  existing PCC Sidewalk to nearest
joint.

Sawcut, remove and dispose of
4  existing PCC curb and gutter to
nearest joint.

Remove and dispose of existing 15-

5
inch storm drain.
Remove and replace 8-inch PVC
5 waterline per Details G-1 and G-2 on

Sheet C6 and waterline protection at
vertical crossing.

Town of Gardnerville
Gardnerville, Nevada

Gardnerville Station Oulet Piping
PROJECT NO. 2001 PWP DO-2022-385

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON TUESDAY, July 19 @ 3:00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE FW Carson Company
QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1 LS  $40,000.00 $40,000.00 = $103,900.00 $103,900.00
3,325 SF $2.00 $6,650.00 $6.00 $19,950.00
550 SF $6.00 $3,300.00 $11.00 $6,050.00
140 LF $10.00 $1,400.00 $43.00 $6,020.00
75 LF $30.00 $2,250.00 $69.00 $5,175.00
LF $60.00 $1,500.00 $850.00 $21,250.00

Four Point Engineering

UNIT PRICE

$70,000.00

$5.00

$7.00

$10.00

$35.00

$1,200.00

TOTAL PRICE

$70,000.00

$16,625.00

$3,850.00

$1,400.00

$2,625.00

$30,000.00



Town of Gardnerville
Gardnerville, Nevada

Gardnerville Station Oulet Piping
PROJECT NO. 2001 PWP DO-2022-385

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON TUESDAY, July 19 @ 3:00

ITEM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE FW Carson Company Four Point Engineering
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE  TOTAL PRICE

Remove and relocate existing water
service lateral and salvage existing
meter. Abandon existing lateral at
main as necessary. Install new 1-inch
service line from main to salvaged
meter.

3 EA $600.00 $1,800.00 $3,100.00 $9,300.00 $7,500.00 $22,500.00

Coordinate relocation ot
approximately 10-LF of 2-inch gas
main with SW Gas. Contractor to
8 provide exaction, bedding, and 1 LS  $1,500.00 $1,500.00 | $4,400.00 $4,400.00 |  $5,000.00 $5,000.00
backfill. Mainline will be relocated
by SW Gas at no additional cost to
the Town or Contractor.

Furnish and install 5-foot wide 20-

9 foot long PCC driveway per detail 1 EA  $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00 = $7,500.00 $7,500.00
A08-A on Sheet C6 including 5-foot
driveway wings and curb and gutter.

Furnish and install PCC curb and

10 gutter to nearest joint per Detail 110 LF $80.00 $8,800.00 $96.00 $10,560.00 $50.00 $5,500.00
AO05-A on Sheet C6.

Furnish and install PCC sidewalk per

11 400 SF 20.00 8,000.00 24.00 9,600.00 17.00 6,800.00
Detail AO6 on Sheet C6. $ $ $ $ $ $

12 Furnish and install AC Pavement per 3305  SF $7.00 §23.275.00 614,00 646.550.00 61500 $49.875.00
Detail DO1 on Sheet C6. ’ ) &40 : ,990. . ,875.

Furnish and install 60” — 72” storm

13 drain manhole per Detail on Sheet 4 EA $10,000.00 $40,000.00 | $10,300.00 $41,200.00 | $15,000.00 $60,000.00
c7.



ITEM

NO.

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

DESCRIPTION

Cap existing storm drain line per
detail on Sheet C7.

Furnish and install Type 4R curb inlet
per Detail D06 on Sheet C7.

Furnish and Install 60-inch Storm
Drain Manhole and 10 HP sump
pump per 60-inch storm drain
manhole detail on Sheet C7 and
Electrical Plans.

Furnish and install 48-inch storm
drain manhole per Detail D04 and
D07 on Sheet C7.

urnish and install 48-inch sewer
manhole per detail on Sheet C4 with
approximately 40 LF of 8-inch SDR-
35 sewer line. Cap at property line
behind driveway. Slope 2%

Furnish and install 8-inch tee with
three gate valves per Detail G-7 on
Sheet C8 and approximately 33 LF of
8-inch PVC Waterline. Install cap at
property line behind driveway.

Furnish and install 60-inch Storm
Drain Manhole per Detail D04 & D05
on C7.

QUANTITY

3 EA

EA
1 EA
1 EA
1 EA

EA
1 EA

Town of Gardnerville
Gardnerville, Nevada

Gardnerville Station Oulet Piping

PROJECT NO. 2001 PWP DO-2022-385

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON TUESDAY, July 19 @ 3:00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE FW Carson Company
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

$500.00 $1,500.00 $4,700.00 $14,100.00
$8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
$3,500.00 $3,500.00 | $63,100.00 $63,100.00
$8,000.00 $8,000.00 | $12,600.00 $12,600.00
$13,000.00 $13,000.00  $137,000.00 $13,700.00
$9,000.00 $9,000.00 | $25,700.00 $25,700.00
$8,000.00 $8,000.00 $9,800.00 $9,800.00

Four Point Engineering

UNIT PRICE

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$50,000.00

$10,000.00

$14,000.00

$30,000.00

$15,000.00

TOTAL PRICE

$9,000.00

$5,000.00

$50,000.00

$10,000.00

$14,000.00

$30,000.00

$15,000.00



Town of Gardnerville
Gardnerville, Nevada

Gardnerville Station Oulet Piping
PROJECT NO. 2001 PWP DO-2022-385

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON TUESDAY, July 19 @ 3:00

ITEM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE FW Carson Company Four Point Engineering
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE  TOTAL PRICE

Furnish and install Flared End
21 . . 2 EA  $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,700.00 $7,400.00 $6,500.00 $13,000.00
Section per Detail on Sheet C7.

22 Furnish and install Class 300 Rip Rap 680 SF $25.00 $17,000.00 $13.00 $8,840.00 $5.00 $3,400.00
per SSPWC 200.07 (no bedding)

Furnish and install dual 15-inch
RGRCP storm drain pipes with 1-foot
23 min separation with Type A CLSM 180 LF $275.00 $49,500.00 $329.00 $59,220.00 $830.00 $149,400.00
backfill and bedding per Detail D-
01A on Sheet C7

Furnish and install dual 15-inch
RGRCP storm drain pipes with 1-foot
min separation with backfill and
bedding per Detail D01 on Sheet C6
and Typical Alley Section on Sheet
c7.

24 325 LF $225.00 $73,125.00 $349.00 $113,425.00 $450.00 $146,250.00

Furnish and install 30-inch RGRCP
storm drain pipes per DO1 with

25 . . . 80 LF $200.00 $16,000.00 $456.00 $36,480.00 $600.00 $48,000.00
bedding and backfill per Typical Ally

Section on Sheet C7.

Furnish and install 24-inch RGRCP
storm drain pipes per D01 with

26 . . . 40 LF $180.00 $7,200.00 $398.00 $15,920.00 $500.00 $20,000.00
bedding and backfill per Typical Ally

Section on Sheet C7.

Furnish and install 15-inch RGRCP
27 storm drain pipes per DO1 with 20 LF $150.00 $3,000.00 $473.00 $9,460.00 $400.00 $8,000.00
bedding and backfill per Typical Ally ' AR ’ R ' AR

Section on Sheet C7.



ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

Furnish and install conduit and
28 pump controller per Sheets E1 to E4
of the electrical plans.

Furnish and install 3-foot by 3.5-foot
by 6-inch thick PCC concrete collar
on 8-inches of aggregate base
compacted per plans.

29

Furnish and install all conduit,
conductors, and pull boxes and any
other work necessary for complete
electrical start up.

30

Test Pumps per Section 14.02 of the
project Specifications

31
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 31)

ADDITIONAL BIDDERS
NA

Town of Gardnerville
Gardnerville, Nevada

Gardnerville Station Oulet Piping
PROJECT NO. 2001 PWP DO-2022-385

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON TUESDAY, July 19 @ 3:00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE FW Carson Company
QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1 LS  $5,000.00 $5,000.00 | $27,300.00 $27,300.00
1 EA $800.00 $800.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
1 LS  $3,000.00 $3,000.00  $36,500.00 $36,500.00
1 LS  $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00

$376,100.00 $753,500.00

Four Point Engineering

UNIT PRICE

$22,000.00

$5,000.00

$27,000.00

$4,000.00

TOTAL PRICE

$22,000.00

$5,000.00

$27,000.00

$4,000.00

$860,725.00



